
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:15
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
ACCIDENTS ON NH - 2
Khan Shri Sunil

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether accidents are taking place specially at Bhiringee More, Gandhi More, DVC More and Muchipara of Durgapur on NH-2;

(b) if so, whether the previous government gave the commitment to construct four road over bridge at the time of opening of NH- 2 at Durgapur;

(c) if so, the present status of the proposal; and

(d) the time by when the work is likely to be completed and the repairing work on the roads are to be carried out thereby making proper utilisation of the funds?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Sir. There have been reports of accidents at Bhiringee More, Gandhi More, DVC More and Muchipara of Durgapur on NH-2.

(b) to (d) No, Sir. Government has not given any commitment to construct four road over bridges. However, the highway is being maintained in traffic worthy condition.
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